# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7321808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMITHA L. RAPAKA	02/11/2021
TEAGUE C. MAPES	02/11/2021
PATRICK Y. LAW	03/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17739793

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-888-0802
Email: nperry@wt-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW & TERRANOVA, PLLC
Address Line 1: 106 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7006-057C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLLE S. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Nicolle S. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=409131-US-CNT\_Assignments\_Parent#page1.tif source=409131-US-CNT\_Assignments\_Parent#page2.tif source=409131-US-CNT\_Assignments\_Parent#page3.tif source=409131-US-CNT\_Assignments\_Parent#page4.tif

507274887 PATENT REEL: 059878 FRAME: 0470

source=409131-US-CNT\_Assignments\_Parent#page5.tif source=409131-US-CNT\_Assignments\_Parent#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 059878 FRAME: 0471

MS Docket No.: 409131-US-NP

I Smitha L. RAPAKA ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROCESSOR-BASED SYSTEM EMPLOYING LOCAL DYNAMIC POWER MANAGEMENT BASED ON CONTROLLING PERFORMANCE AND OPERATING POWER CONSUMPTION, AND RELATED METHODS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNO	₹ hereby	auth	orizes,	and r	equests,
	ASSIGNI	EE'S legal	represent	ative, Mic	rosoft	Techn	ology Li	censing,
	LLC, On	e Microso	oft Way, Red	dmond, W	ashinq	jton 98	052 (AS	SIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	VTATIVES),	to insert	here	in pa	renthes	es (filed
	on			and		given	Apı	olication
	No	·····	by the	following	g Off	ice <u>US</u>	- Unite	d States
	Patent a	and Trade	emark Offic	e) this AP	PLICA	TION's	Applicat	ion No.,
	filing d	ate, and C	Office, when	known;				
	was file	d on		and was	given	Applica	tion	
	No		by the	following	Office	9		
	ss							

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
;	***********	dv € % k

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 409131-US-N

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

***************************************	
Smithe & Regala	2/11/21
Inventor's Signature	Date
Smitha L. RAPAKA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
y collected camerison ext missalistics.	
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 409131-US-NP

I Teague C. MAPES ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROCESSOR-BASED SYSTEM EMPLOYING LOCAL DYNAMIC POWER MANAGEMENT BASED ON CONTROLLING PERFORMANCE AND OPERATING POWER CONSUMPTION, AND RELATED METHODS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and request	5,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensin	g,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE	'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (file	:d
	on and given Application No b	Эγ
	the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office	<u>e</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, who	213
	known;	
	was filed on and was given Application	
	No by the following Office	
	8. 9 <sub>8</sub> .	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Teague C. MAPES

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 409131-US-NP

inventor of application of MANAGEMEN	subject matter ("I entitled "PROCESSOI T BASED ON CO	NVENTION") disclosed ar R-BASED SYSTEM EMPLOYI	nventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent ING LOCAL DYNAMIC POWER E AND OPERATING POWER which:			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA  States Patent and	Trademark Office) this APF	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed on I given Application No. ing Office <u>US - United</u>			
	No., filing date, and Office, when known;  was filed on <u>February 17, 2021</u> and was given Application No  17/178,041 by the following Office " <u>US</u> - United States Patent and Trademark Office";					
behalf of its desirous of right of prior patents deriv	self and its succes acquiring, the entire rity, in the INVENTIO red therefrom, such ited.	sors and assigns ("ASSIG and exclusive rights, titl N and the APPLICATION (a as continuing applications	limited liability company, on NEE"), is entitled to, and is le and interest, including the and all other applications and in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION")			
to insert the	•	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any			
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office			
	:					

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>409131-US-</u>	M.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Patrick Y. LAW

Date

3 - 12 - 21

Printed Name in English (if other than English)

Printed Name in Native Language